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VIA EMAIL TO PSC@UTAH.GOV  

 

May 25, 2022 

 

 

Public Service Commission of Utah 

Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 

160 East 300 South 

Salt Lake City, UT  84111 

 

Re:  Advice Letter No. 41; Revisions to Price List No. 3 

 

 

Dear Commissioners: 

 

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is an electronic copy of this Advice Letter No. 41 

and revised price list sheets for the Utah Price List No. 3 of Electric Lightwave, LLC dba Allstream.  

 

This filing increases the rates and adds a month-to-month rate for Business Lines, increases 

rates for Broadband Bundles, and increases rates for Toll Free Service. The following list of revised 

tariff sheets includes a description of the proposed changes: 

 

 28th Revised Sheet No. 2 and 20th Revised Sheet No. 3 – Revised Check Sheets 

 15th Revised Sheet No. 72 – Increases rates and adds a month-to-month rate for Business Lines 

 5th Revised Sheet No. 119 – Increases rates for Toll Free Service 

 4th Revised Sheet No. 132 – Increases rates for Broadband Bundles 

 
NOTICE OF PRICE INCREASE 

Effective on your June 2022 invoice, for customers out of their initial contract term, new rates will be $25 

per month per Toll Free number, $99.95 per month each per ISP Bundle and per web hosting service, $19.95 

per month per email service, and $49.95 per month per dial up account. Resale Business Lines, Broadband 

Bundle and Digital Business Lines will each increase $50 per month per bundle/line.    
 

Please contact me if you have questions. 

 

       Sincerely, 

 

       /s/ Donna Heaston 

       

       Donna Heaston 

       Corporate Attorney 

       Phone: 763-745-8466 

       E-mail: donna.heaston@allstream.com 
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